

Name of business as it

## **Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe TERO Office**

483 Great Neck Rd, South, Mashpee, MA 02649 Phone (508) 477-0208 Ext. 175 Fax (774)361-6033

Application for TERO Certified Tribal Owned or Native American Owned Preferred Contractors / **Sub-Contractors** 

appears on all legally				
registered documents				
Address/City/State				
Business Telephone				
Business email				
Business Type				
Date of Incorporation				
Employee Id Number	Federa	l:	State:	
Does your company				
offer stock options?  Date of Submission				
Date of Submission				
Contact Person		Position	% of business ownership	
Email		Cell Phone	Home Phone	
Address if different from above	n			
above				
List all areas of business	in which	the husiness intends to	engage:	
List all areas of ousiness	iii wiiicii	the business intellus to	engage.	
Numbers of Employees:		Number of Native	e American Employees:	
Please suhm	it the fo	llowing documents wit	thin 30 days of this application	
Please submit the following documents within 30 days of this application				

- ✓ Proof of Native American Status
- ✓ Signature Page✓ Incorporation Paper & most recent annual report
- ✓ Current insurance policy
- ✓ List of key employees and job responsibility

Additional documentation may be required and shall be requested as soon as the Tribe receives the completed application.

## WAMPA WASSER WAMPA WASSER WANTE WASSER WANTE WASSER WANTE WASSER WAS

(1882) Taxation.

## **Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe TERO Office**

483 Great Neck Road, South, Mashpee, MA 02649 Phone (508) 477-0208 Ext. 175 Fax (774)361-6033

Signature page for application to become a Certified TERO Tribally Owned or Native American Owned Preferred Contractor

I, doing business as hereby certify that the information provided in this applica	, do ation is valid and true to its reasoning.			
I further state that I have received, read with understanding the following information:				
TERO Mission Statement				
Mashpee Wampanoag 2018-RES-21 Prevailing Wages				
Frequently Asked Question about TERO				
Important Information about Tribal Business Preference				
As a contractor / Sub-Contractor under TERO I agree to abide by TERO Hearings Rules of Procedures, TERO Decisions including the Right to Appeal to the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribal Court, Fines, Fees and Sanctions established by the Mashpee Wampanoag TERO Office and any and all agreements invested in the Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Contractor / Sub-Contractor Compliance Agreement.				
Printed Name: Sign	nature:			
Signed on this day of, 20				
TERO is authorized under Sec 703(i) Title VII of the Civi 2000e-2(i) (1982) Incorporating individual Federally Recopunishable by Tribal and Federal Law.	· ·			

TERO fees are authorized by the US Supreme Court in Merrion v. Jecarlla Apache Tribe 455 US